

10.12.2025

485.

Bd.

**C.R.R. 5196 of 2024**

With

IA No.CRAN 5 of 2025

In the matter of : **Dinabandhu Mondal & Anr.** .... **Petitioners.**

Mr. Billwadal Bhattacharya

Mr. Moyukh Mukherjee

Ms. Sagnika Banerjee

Mr. Tamaghna Pramanick ... for the petitioners.

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharya

Mr. Soumya Basu Roy Chowdhury ... for the O.P. No.2

Mr. Debasish Roy

Mr. Rudradipta Nandy

Ms. Sanjana Saha ...for the State.

Re: CRAN 5 of 2025

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners prays for extension of the interim order.

Learned counsel for the opposite party no. 2 raised objection.

Having heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners and both the opposite parties, the interim order granted earlier is extended for a period of twelve weeks or until further order whichever, is earlier.

CRAN 5 of 2025 stands disposed of.

Re : CRR 5196 of 2024

Let the matter be listed under the heading "Contested Application" on 6<sup>th</sup> January, 2026 within first ten items of the day's list.

State is directed to produce the case diary on the date fixed.

**(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)**