

20.01.2026

Sl. No.9.

D/L.

Mithun.

Ct.No.29.

CRR/5196/2024
with
IA No: CRAN 2 of 2025, CRAN 5 of 2025

Dinabandhu Mondal & Anr.
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Moyukh Mukherjee,
Ms. Sagnika Banerjee

...for the petitioners

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharya,
Mr. Soumya Basu Roy Chowdhury

...for opposite party no.2

Mr. Debasish Roy, Ld.P.P,
Mr. Rudradipta Nandy, Ld. APP,
Ms. Sanjana Saha

...for the State

Petitioners have sought for an accommodation on the ground of leading Advocate, Mr. Moyukh Mukherjee.

Let the matter be listed on 3rd February, 2026.

State is directed to produce the Case Diary of concerned cases.

Parties to act on a server copy of this order duly collected from the official website of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)