

189-190
9.3.2026
sb

**CRR 5196 of 2024
with
CRAN 6 of 2026**

**Dhinabandhu Mondal & Anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.
With
CRR 5197 of 2024
with
CRAN 5 of 2026**

**Dhinabandhu Mondal
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.**

Mr. Billwadal Bhattacharyya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Moyukh Mukherjee
Ms. Sagnika Banerjee
Mr. Tamoghna Pramanick ...for the Petitioner

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharjee
Mr. Soumya Basu Roy Chowdhury ...for the O.P. no. 2

Mr. Debasish Roy, Ld. PP
Mr. Rudradipta Nandy ...for the State

Re: CRAN 6 of 2026

Affidavit of service filed by the petitioner is taken on record.

Having heard learned counsel for both the parties, let the interim order, granted earlier, be extended for a period of four weeks or until further order, whichever is earlier.

CRAN 6 of 2026 is accordingly disposed of.

Re: CRAN 5 of 2026

Affidavit of service filed by the petitioner is taken on record.

Having heard learned counsel for both the parties, let the interim order, granted earlier, be extended for a period of four weeks or until further order, whichever is earlier.

CRAN 5 of 2026 is accordingly disposed of.

Re: CRR 5196 of 2024
With
CRR 5197 of 2024

On the basis of the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner, let the instant application be tagged with the application being CRR 5197 of 2024.

Let the matter appear on 23rd March, 2026 under the heading **“To Be Mentioned”** within 1st ten items of the day’s list.

State is directed to produce the case diary of all three cases on the date fixed.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)